
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
H,4.2 (For Immediate Release) September 4, 1957 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended August 28: Decreases of 
$210 million in commercial and industrial loans, $362 million in U, S, Government 
securities> $475 million in U, S. Government deposits, and #315 million in demand 
deposits credited to domestic banks; and an increase of $492 million in demand 
deposits adjusted. 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased $150 million in New York City and 
$16 million in the Cleveland District. Changes according to industry appear in 
another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying 
securities increased $57 million; at New York City and Chicago banks, these loans 
on other than U. S. Government securities increased $94 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased in most districts and a total of $270 
million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of Treasury notes and U.. S. 
Government bonds decreased $39 million and $41 million respectively. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $304 million in New York City and $149 
million in the Chicago District, U. S, Government deposits decreased in all 
districts. Demand deposits credited to foreign banks decreased $104 million, of 
which $95 million was in New York City, 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks by reporting member banks increased 
$14 million, and borrowings from others increased $54 million. Loans to banks 
increased $21 million, 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

Borrowings: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

86,489 
53,925 
31,580 

429 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted j/ 
Loans adjusted i/ 
Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S, Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

k I A B I ̂  I T I £ S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U, S. Government 
U. S, Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 

Aug. 21, 
1957* 

Increase or 
decrease since 

Aug. 29, 

r 1 2 5 ^ 
(In millions of dollars) 

-484 
-139 
-210 
+ 2 

+ 948 
+2,805 
+2,869 
- 28 

* 
vidual loan items are shown gross, 

Preliminary (San Francisco District). 

1,812 + 57 — 136 
1,120 - 12 - 115 
8,697 + 15 - 41 
11,345 + 8 + 450 

24,941 -362 -1,635 
1,648 -270 +1,100 
1,570 - 12 + 383 
3,616 - 39 -2,102 
18,107 - 41 -1,016 
7,623 + 17 - 222 

1,289 + 21 + 105 
13,213 +196 + 93 
1,034 + 61 + 17 
2,248 -108 - 165 

54,974 +492 - 407 
23,614 + 4 +1,640 
2,831 -475 - 992 
9,986 -315 — 66 
1,682 -104 + 130 

596 + 14 + 274 
862 + 54 + 10 

of valuation reserves; indi-
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BARKS IN LEADING CITIES, AUGUST 28, 1957 
* Total 

All 
Districts 

F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t 

Boston 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond [Atlanta Chicago 

(In millions of dollars) 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansasi 
City 1 Dallas 

* San 
Francisco 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted l/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 
Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 

Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

86,489 
53,925 
31,580 

429 

1,812 

1,120 
8,697 
11,345 

24,941 
1,648 
1,570 
3,616 
18,107 
7,623 

1,289 
13,213 
1,034 
2,248 
2,675 

54,974 
23,614 
2,831 

9,986 
1,682 

596 
862 

2,982 
9,421 

3,815 
2,548 
1,551 
. 8 

25,898 
17,585 
12,536 

13 

27 1,106 

18 
364 
638 

926 
66 
49 
105 
706 
341 

4i 
528 
64 
89 
113 

393 
1,171 
2,752 

6,134 
441 
239 
818 

4,636 
2,179 

656 
4,427 
225 
132 

1,296 

2,904 17,399 
619 4,731 
127 861 

314 2,777 
29 1,373 

9 
52 
130 
466 

126 
423 

1,601 
3,343 

3,246 
2,260 
1,232 

1 

43 

35 
201 
809 

752 
6$ 
72 
53 
562 
234 

19 
46$ 
51 
75 
96 

2,243 
529 
143 

4l8 
19 

34 
78 
75 
413 

6,166 
3,629 
1,892 

2 

107 

142 
786 
763 

1,945 
92 
75 
475 

1,303 
592 

37 
941 
112 
142 
101 

4,052 
1,850 
198 

481 
11 

81 
17 
102 
707 

3,429 3,380 11,692 
1,900 1,896 6,66l 

1,025 4,211 893 
7 

61 

37 
341 
593 

1,264 
52 
105 
149 
958 
265 

20 
523 
83 
166 
80 

,476 
773 
127 

452 
8 

21 
29 
62 
353 

37 

46 
175 
638 

1,181 
89 
126 
197 
769 
303 

35 
489 
55 
249 
74 

,259 
778 
90 

676 
8 

65 
11 
59 
336 

8 

236 

175 
805 

1,380 
3,968 
168 
153 
572 

3,075 
1,063 

78 
1,973 
128 
252 
145 

7,306 
3,303 
468 

1,633 
42 

94 
100 
183 

1,139 

2,702 
1,657 
859 
17 

30 

24 
280 
473 

825 
51 
60 
164 
550 
220 

42 
402 
37 

135 
43 

1,646 
597 
89 

637 
4 

35 
12 
50 

291 

1,522 
941 
495 
16 

11 

8 
178 
248 

430 
35 
33 
73 
289 
151 

38 
210 
16 
79 
30 

872 
331 
100 

375 
4 

21 
7 
34 

151 

3,369 
1,808 
972 
90 

28 

27 
284 
431 

1,222 
97 
97 
259 
769 
339 

20 
520 
47 
303 
58 

2,272 
625 
88 

863 
3 

61 
1 

45 

359 

4,012 17,258 
2,432 10,608 
1,460 4,454 

23 

29 

152 
193 
618 

1,299 
214 
104 
158 
823 
281 

23 
616 
50 

4o6 
177 

2,625 
1,012 
184 

866 
21 

29 
5 
89 

453 

235 

97 

63 
3,919 
2,002 
4,995 
278 
457 
593 

3,667 
1,655 

280 
2,119 
166 
220 
462 

8,920 
8,466 

356 

494 
160 

20 
127 
552 

1,410 

l/ Exclusive of loans to banks aad after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. *Preliminary (San Fran. Dist.) Digitized for FRASER 
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