CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended August 28: Decreases of \$210 million in commercial and industrial loans, \$362 million in U. S. Government securities, \$475 million in U. S. Government deposits, and \$315 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks; and an increase of \$492 million in demand deposits adjusted.

Commercial and industrial loans decreased \$150 million in New York City and \$16 million in the Cleveland District. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities increased \$57 million; at New York City and Chicago banks, these loans on other than U. S. Government securities increased \$94 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased in most districts and a total of \$270 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of Treasury notes and U. S. Government bonds decreased \$39 million and \$41 million respectively.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$304 million in New York City and \$149 million in the Chicago District. U. S. Government deposits decreased in all districts. Demand deposits credited to foreign banks decreased \$104 million, of which \$95 million was in New York City.

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks by reporting member banks increased \$14 million, and borrowings from others increased \$54 million. Loans to banks increased \$21 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	Aug.		ease or se since
	28,	Aug. 27.	Aug. 29.
	1957*	1957	1956.
ASSETS	(Îr	n millions o	f dollars)
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ Loans adjusted 1/ Commercial and industrial loans	86,489 53,925 31,580	- 139	+ 948 +2,805 +2,869
Agricultural loans Loans to brokers and dealers for	429		- 28
purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities Real estate loans Other loans	1,812 1,120 8,697 11,345	- 12 + 15	- 136 - 115 - 41 + 450
U. S. Government securities - total Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes U. S. bonds Other securities	24,941 1,648 1,570 3,616 18,107 7,623	-362 -270 - 12 - 39 - 41	-1,635 +1,100 + 383 -2,102 -1,016 - 222
Loans to banks Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	1,289 13,213 1,034 2,248	+196 + 61	+ 105 + 93 + 17 - 165
LIABILITIES			
Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except U. S. Government U. S. Government deposits Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks	54,974 23,614 2,831 9,986 1,682 596	+ 4 -475 -315 -104 + 14	- 407 +1,640 - 992 - 66 + 130 + 274
From others L Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of	862 of walus		+ 10

xclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

Preliminary (San Francisco District).

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, AUGUST 28, 1957													
	* Total	ļ	AY-se 1		dera		ser	ve D	istr		Vor		
	All Districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago		Minne- apolis	1	Dallas	* San Francisco
ASSETS	DIBGITEOB	LL	10111	derbural	(II		ns of d	ollars)	Dogra	Taporio	1 0103	<u> </u>	Francisco
	96 1.90	1 2 025	05 909	2 016	• •		*	•	0 500		2 2/2	1	
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	86,489	3,815	25,898	3,246	6,166 3,629	3,429	3,380	11,692	2,702	1,522	3,369	4,012	17,258
Loans adjusted 1/	53,925	2,548	17,585	2,260 1,232	1,892	1,900 893	1,896 1,025	6,661 4,211	1,657	941	1,808	2,432	10,608
Commercial and industrial loans	429	1,551	12,536	1,252	2	7	9	8	859 17	495 16	972 90	1,460	4,454
Agricultural loans Loans to brokers and dealers for	729	1	LJ	. 4			· 9		T.	10	90	23	235
purchasing or carrying securities	1,812	27	1,106	43	107	61	37	236	30	11	28	29	97
Other loans for purchasing or carrying	1,022		-, -00	.,	201	~	J1		J 0	- -	20	Ly	71
securities	1,120	18	393	35	142	37	46	175	24	8	27	152	63
Real estate loans	8,697	364	1,171	201	786	341	175	805	280	178	284	193	3,919
Other loans	11,345	638	2,752	809	763	593	638	1,380	473	248	431	618	2,002
U. S. Government securities - total	24,941	926	6,134	752	1,945	1,264	1,181	3,968	825	430	1,222	1,299	4,995
Treasury bills	1,648	66	441	65	92	52	89	168	51	35	97	214	278
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	1,570	49	239	72	75	105	126	153	60	33	97	104	457
Treasury notes	3,616	105	818	53	475	149	197	572	164	73	259	158	593
U.S. bonds	18,107	706	4,636	562	1,303	958	769	3,075	550	289	769	823	3,667
Other securities	7,623	341	2,179	234	592	265	303	1,063	220	151	339	281	1,655
Loans to banks	1,289	41	656	19	37	20	35	78	42	38	20	23	280
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	13,213	528	4,427	465	941	523	489	1,973	402	210	520	616	2,119
Cash in vault	1,034	64	225	51	112	83	55	128	37	16	47	50	166
Balances with domestic banks	2,248	89	132	75	142	166	249	252	135	7 9	303	406	220
Other assets - net	2,675	113	1,296	96	101	80	74	145	43	30	5 8	177	462
LIABILITIES													
Demand deposits adjusted	54,974	2,904	17,399	2,243	4,052	2,476	2,259	7,306	1,646	872	2,272	2,625	8,920
Time deposits except U. S. Government	23,614	619	4,731	529	1,850	773	778	3,303	597	331	625	1,012	8,466
U. S. Government deposits	2,831	127	861	143	198	127	90	468	89	100	88	184	356
Interbank demand deposits:													•
Domestic banks	9,986	314	2,777	418	481	452	676	1,633	637	375	863	866	494
Foreign banks	1,682	29	1,373	19	11	8	8	42	4	4	3	21	160
Borrowings:			•		•		٠.				_		
From Federal Reserve Banks	596	9	126	34	81	21	65	94	35	21	61	29	20
From others	862	52	423	78	17	29	11	100	12	7	1	5	127
Other liabilities	2,982	130	1,601	75	102	62	59	183	50	34	45	. 89	552
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	9,421	466	3,343	413	707	353	336	1,139	291	151	359	453	1,410
Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.						*Preliminary (San Fran. Dist.							

Digit**≟∕d Exclusive of lo** http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. L<u>o</u>uis